
      

                          2025 RED OAK HAWK TRACK SCHEDULE  
    

Date     Event      Location  

Saturday, February 1, 2025  Desoto Relays Meet   DeSoto High School  

Saturday, February 8, 2025  Duncanville Relays Meet  Duncanville High School  

Saturday, February 22, 2025  Nike Invitational   DeSoto High School 

Saturday, March 1, 2025  Ritter Carter Relays   Red Oak Middle School 

Friday, March 7, 2025   Lancaster Meet of Champions  Lancaster High School 

Friday, March 7, 2025   TX A&M Bluebonnet Invitational Texas A&M University 

Saturday, March 8, 2025  TX A&M Bluebonnet Invitational Texas A&M University 

Friday, March 14, 2025   Volunteer Relays   Arlington Bowie High School 

Saturday, March 15, 2025  Volunteer Relays   Arlington Bowie High School 

Friday, March 21, 2025   Waxahachie Big Green Relays  Waxahachie High School 

Friday, March 21, 2025   Jesuit-Sheaner Relays   Dallas Jesuit High School 

Saturday, March 22, 2025  Jesuit-Sheaner Relays   Dallas Jesuit High School 

Friday, March 28, 2025   Texas Relays    University of Texas at Austin 

Saturday, March 29, 2025  Texas Relays    University of Texas at Austin 

Tuesday, April 1, 2025   District Prelims    Ennis Texas 
   
Thursday, April 3, 2025   District Championships   Ennis Texas 

Thursday, April 10, 2025  Area Championship   Lake Belton High School  

Friday, April 18, 2025   Regional Prelims   University of Texas - Arlington 

Saturday, April 19, 2025  Regional Finals    University of Texas - Arlington 

Friday, May 2, 2025   State Track Meet   University of Texas at Austin     
 
Head Track Coach: Johnny Johnson 
Athletic Director: Chris Anderson 
Principal:  Brett Haugh               
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford 
District 15-5A 
 

      



 

2025 RED OAK HAWK  

FRESHMEN BOYS TRACK SCHEDULE  
 

Date  Event      Location 

Thursday, February 13, 2025  Freshmen Meet   Cedar Hill High School 

Saturday, February 15, 2025  Bob Alpert Relays   Duncanville High School 

Thursday, February 20, 2025  Freshmen Meet   Arlington Bowie 

Thursday, February 27, 2025  Freshmen Meet   DeSoto High School 

Saturday, March 1, 2025  Ritter Carter Relays   Red Oak Middle School 

Thursday, March 6, 2025  Freshmen Meet   Arlington Sam Houston 

Friday, March 21, 2025   Waxahachie Big Green Relays  Waxahachie High School 

Tuesday, April 1, 2025   District Prelims    Ennis Texas 
 
Thursday, April 3, 2025   District Championships   Ennis Texas 
 

Head Track Coach: Johnny Johnson 
Athletic Director: Chris Anderson 
Principal:  Brett Haugh               
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford 
District 15-5A 
 

 

 

 


